

Administrative Services Jack Hatchell Admin Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd., Suite 4192 McKinney, Texas 75071 972-548-4631 FAX 972-548-4699 www.collincountytx.gov

To: Commissioners Court

From: Kerry Shulman, Business Process Engineer

Date: November 12, 2021

Subject: Emergency Rental Assistance Program Funds Re-Allocation

In an effort to balance the COVID-19 Emergency Rental Assistance funds into the program where there is the most need, I am requesting the Commissioners Court approve the the transfer of \$3 million from the Collin County Emergency Rental Assistance Program to the City of McKinney Emergency Rental Assistance Program.

Thank you for your consideration.